OP \$65.00 5087732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM448838

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CARBO Ceramics, Inc.		10/24/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asset Guard Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	575 N. Dairy Ashford, Suite 300	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5087732	PORTAGUARD
Registration Number:	5014851	GROUNDGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5318

Email: ellie.simpson@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Ellie Simpson

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34955.486-82871
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellie Simpson
SIGNATURE:	/Ellie Simpson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment from CARBO to Asset Guard#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from CARBO to Asset Guard#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0595

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") dated this 27 day of October, 2017 ("Effective Date"), is by and between CARBO Ceramics, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 575 N. Dairy Ashford, Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77079 ("Assignor") and Asset Guard Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 575 N. Dairy Ashford, Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77079 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in the following trademark registrations (collectively, the "Marks"):

Trademark	Trademark Information
PORTAGUARD	U.S. Serial No.: 86/705,191
	Reg. No.: 5,087,732
	Filed: July 27, 2015
	Registered: November 22, 2016
GROUNDGUARD	U.S. Serial No.: 86/745,617
	Reg. No.: 5,014,851
	Filed: September 2, 2015
	Registered: August 2, 2016

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain, and Assignor agrees to assign, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire world-wide right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of any liens, including, without limitation, all associated goodwill, all applications, renewals, registrations, substitutions, extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, any foreign country or jurisdiction or any multilateral organization, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, all claims for damages and the right to sue for, collect, settle or release any past, present or future infringement of any of the Marks. Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America or equivalent authority elsewhere in the world to record this assignment.
- 2. <u>Assistance</u>. From time to time, as and when requested by Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, all documents and instruments and shall take all other actions as Assignee may reasonably request to consummate the transactions contemplated by this Assignment. Further, at Assignee's expense, Assignor and its successors and assigns shall testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths and perform all lawful acts reasonably necessary and proper to vest title to the Marks in Assignee and to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Marks.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts (including by facsimile or portable document format (pdf)) for the convenience of the parties hereto, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2

Binding Effect. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties, and their 4, respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above

Assignor: CARBO-Ceramics, Inf

Ву:

1 Council Conf Secretary Title:

Assignee: Asset Ward Products, Inc.

Name:

WELTS WILLETTE Central Cansel. Corp Secretary

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/27/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0597